If 75% sold   1,342,500   26%   $2,685,000   69%   $0.75
   If 100% sold (max)   1,790,000   32%   $3,580,000   75%   $0.86

3) "B" WARRANT EXERCISE
   If 50% sold   895,000   14%   $4,475,000   48%   $1.40
   If 75% sold   1,342,500   19%   $6,712,500   58%   $1.67
   If 100% sold (max)   1,790,000   24%   $8,950,000   60%   $1.87

"Net tangible book value" is the amount that results from  subtracting the total
liabilities and intangible  assets from the total assets of an entity.  Dilution
occurs  because we  determined  the offering  price based on factors  other than
those used in computing  book value of our stock.  Dilution  exists  because the
book value of Shares held by existing  stockholders  is lower than the  offering
price offered to new investors.

(1)   1,790,000 Shares were purchased as part of Units.
(2)   Percentage  relates  to  total  percentage  of  shares  sold up to such
   increment.
(3)   Percentage  relates to total  percentage  of capital  raised up to such
   increment.

Following is a table  detailing  dilution to investors if 25%, 50%, 75%, or 100%
of the Shares underlying Warrants in the offering are sold.

   25%   50%   75%   100%
  =======================================================================================================

  Net Tangible Book Value Per Share Prior to   $0.16   $0.16   $0.16   $0.16
  Stock Sale(1)
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  Net Tangible Book Value Per Share Prior to   $0.22   $0.22   $0.22   $0.22
  Stock Sale, assuming the Exercise of
  Certain Warrants (2)
  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  Net Tangible Book Value Per Share After
  Stock Sale
  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  "A" Warrant Only   $0.34   $0.49   $0.62   $0.73
  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: TOMBSTONE CARDS, INC. - Form SB-2/A

25